								ARTES	IA DISTR	ÍCT		
District] 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 <u>District II</u> 811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210				Sta Energy Min		New Mex and Natura			1620	1	Form C-141 Revised August 8, 2011	
District III 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 District IV 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505			5	Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505			SHORE I CORY to appropriate District Office in RECEIVED cordance with 19.15.29 NMAC.					
Release Notification and Corrective Action												
nAB1526429388 OPERATOR I Initial Report Final Report												
Name of Company Oxy Permian Ltd.				16494		Contact Chancey Summers Telephone No. (432) 685-5824						
Address Facility Nat		Telephone 1 Facility Typ		5824								
Surface Owner BLM Mineral Own					wner	API No.30-015-28281					3281	
				LOCA	τιο	N OF REI	LEASE					
Unit Letter	Init Letter Section Township Range Feet from the North/South Line Feet from				Feet from the	East/W	est Line/	County				
C	25	225	31E	<u> </u>						Eddy Cou	nty, NM	
				Latitude <u>N 32.36</u>	<u>5758°</u>	Longitu	de <u>W 103.7341</u>	<u>.8°</u>				
				NATI	URE	OF REL	EASE					
Type of Rele	ase Produ	iced water					Volume of Release Unknown, Volume Recovered 80 bbls, mostly ra mixed with rain water water					
Source of Release Corrosion of a 4" discharge line						Date and H 08/24/201	Iour of Occurren					
Was Immedi	ate Notice (		Yes [	] No 🔲 Not Rea	quired		If YES, To Whom? Mike Bratcher and Heather Patterson, NMOCD and Shelly Tucker, BLM					
By Whom?		rvis, BBC Into	ernational	·····		Date and Hour 08/25/2015 @ 3:06 pm						
Was a Water	course Kea		Yes 🛛	No		If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.						
Corrosion of	a 4" steel d	em and Reme lischarge line ids, mostly rai	caused an	unknown amount c		luced water to	leak onto the gro	ound. Th	e line was	repaired an	d a vacuum truck	
Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.*												
The affected by NMOCD			' x 75' jus	t west of the lined b	oattery	v. Remediatio	n will be complet	ted in acc	ordance v	vith a remed	iation plan approved	
regulations al public health should their c	l operators or the envi- perations hument. In a	are required t ronment. The lave failed to a addition, NMC	o report an acceptane adequately CD accept	e is true and comple id/or file certain rel ce of a C-141 repor investigate and ren ptance of a C-141 re	lease r t by th mediat	notifications an le NMOCD in te contaminati	nd perform corre- arked as "Final R on that pose a the e the operator of	ctive action Report" do reat to group responsib	ons for rel pes not rel ound wate bility for c	eases which ieve the ope r, surface was compliance w	may endanger rator of liability ater, human health with any other	
	(		2				<u>OIL CON</u>	<u>SERV</u>	ATION	DIVISIO	<u>DN</u>	
Signature: Printed Name: Chancey Summers A						Approved by Environmental Specialist:						
	Lead					Approval Dat	te: 9/2/11	5 E	Expiration	Date: N	IA	
E-mail Addre	ss: <u>Chan</u>	icey Summer:	s@oxy.co	<u>n</u>		Conditions of	f Approval:			Attached		
Date: 7. Attach Addit	-//~ /	ts If Necess	Phone ary	(432) 685-5824			n per O.C.D. MEDIATION				10- AAF	
			J			ATER THA		2115	2	~	2RP-326	

## NM OIL CONSERVATION

## Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

From:	Kathy Purvis <kathy@bbcinternational.com></kathy@bbcinternational.com>
Sent:	Wednesday, September 16, 2015 10:06 AM
То:	Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD; Patterson, Heather, EMNRD; stucker@blm.gov
Cc:	C J Summers; 'Dusty Wilson'; cbrunson@bbcinternational.com;
	kswinney@bbcinternational.com; jgilkey@bbcinternational.com
Subject:	Initial C-141, Neff Federal #1 & #3 SWD Battery
Attachments:	Initial C-141, Neff Fed #1 & #3 SWD Btry.pdf

Attached is the initial C-141 for a leak that occurred at the Neff Federal #1 & #3 SWD Battery on 08/24/2015 in Eddy County, NM. Receipt notification via email is greatly appreciated.

Kathy Purvis BBC International, Inc. 1324 W. Marland Hobbs, NM 88240 Phone: (575) 397-6388 Fax: (575) 397-0397 Email: <u>kathy@bbcinternational.com</u>

## **Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD**

From:	Kathy Purvis <kathy@bbcinternational.com></kathy@bbcinternational.com>
Sent:	Tuesday, August 25, 2015 3:06 PM
То:	Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD; Patterson, Heather, EMNRD; stucker@blm.gov
Cc:	C J Summers; cbrunson@bbcinternational.com; kswinney@bbcinternational.com;
	jgilkey@bbcinternational.com; Kathy Purvis
Subject:	Neff Federal #1 & #3 SWD Battery

This is to inform you that Oxy Permian had a leak at the Neff Federal #1 & #3 SWD Battery on August 24, 2015. Oxy spilled an unknown amount of produced water due to corrosion of a 4" steel discharge line. The amount is unknown because it is mixed with rain water. The preliminary report shows the leak measuring approximately 30' x 30' on location. A vacuum truck recovered approximately 80 bbls of fluids, including mostly rain water. The release is located in the northern half of Section 25, T22S, R31E of Eddy County, NM. BBC International will remediate the location at a later date and an initial C-141 will follow. Driving directions: From US 62/180, go South on C29 (Campbell Rd) for 14 miles to Mills Ranch Rd, turn left and go East 0.9 miles, turn left and go 0.2 mile to location.

1

API# 30-015-28281 GPS coordinates: N 32.367782° W 103.73385°

Kathy Purvis BBC International, Inc. 1324 W. Marland Hobbs, NM 88240 Phone: (575) 397-6388 Fax: (575) 397-0397 Email: <u>kathy@bbcinternational.com</u>